Note 9*: We recorded a tax adjustment resulting from the 2017 Tax Cut and Jobs Act, related to the sale of our Data Analytics Solutions business
during the three months ended December 31, 2017.

Note 10*: We recorded an accrual for tax expense on a potential distribution to a subsidiary, related to the 2017 Tax Cut and Jobs Act during the three
months ended December 31, 2017.

*The computation of the one-time tax on our offshore earnings pursuant to the 2017 Tax Cut and Jobs Act (the "Tax Act") as well as our net deferred
tax liability is based on our current understanding and assumptions regarding the impact of the Tax Act, and may change as additional clarification and
implementation guidance is issued and as the interpretation of the Tax Act evolves over time.

Note 11: We historically recorded the revenue and related cost of revenue for our spare parts within Products in our Statement of Operations for the
Vacuum and Analysis Division. We have now determined that these items are better reflected within Services in our Statement of Operations and
have revised the presentation of our previously issued financial statements as shown below:

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

As previously
reported

  Adjustment   As revised

Net revenues:
Products $ 392,922   $ (4,984 )   $ 387,938
Services   44,231   4,984   49,215
Total net revenues   437,153   -   437,153
Cost of revenues:
Cost of products   205,060   774   205,834
Cost of services   26,546   (774 )   25,772
Total cost of revenues $ 231,606   $ -   $ 231,606

  Three Months Ended December 31, 2017

As previously
reported

  Adjustment   As revised

Net revenues:
Products $ 463,851   $ (5,696 )   $ 458,155
Services   47,949   5,696   53,645
Total net revenues   511,800   -   511,800
Cost of revenues:
Cost of products   242,008   1,376   243,384
Cost of services   31,466   (1,376 )   30,090
Total cost of revenues $ 273,474   $ -   $ 273,474

MKS Instruments, Inc.
Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
(In thousands, except per share data)

  Three Months Ended
  March 31,   March 31,   December 31,
  2018   2017   2017
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 105,121   $ 65,060   $ 77,638
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization   20,492   21,833   20,006
Amortization of debt issuance costs and original issue discount   2,019   2,715   4,314